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LED Indicator Light Description

Basic Key Operation

Turn On

Turn O�

Pairing Status Blue and green LED twinkle alternately

Blue LED stays on indefinitely

Blue LED flashes 3 times per second

Power On

Standby Mode

Low Battery
Status

Charging Status

Vibration Switch

Long press                 , the blue and green LED will stay on for 2 seconds,
then go out, and the headphone will turn o�.

Long press                 , the headphone will turn on after blue LED stays on for
3 seconds. The headphone will enter the pairing mode.

Blue LED stays on inde�nitely, blue LED
�ashes slowly when music playing

Red LED stays on while in charging, red LED 
goes out while fully charged

* Vibration switch is on: white LED stays on inde�nitely
* Vibration switch is o�: white LED goes out
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Music Pause: Short press                when in music playing

Music Play: Short press                when in music pause.

Answer Calls: Short press                when a call coming in.

Hang Up: Short press                when on a call.

Refuse to Answer: Long press                when a call coming in.

When Wireless is connected, double press            will re-dial the last phone 
number in your call record.

Volume Adjustment

Music Selection

Play/Pause/Phone call

Headphone Turn On Status

Short press                      and                to control volume.

Long press                , the headphone will turn on, and the blue and green LED will 
twinkle alternately. The headphone will enter pairing mode. Turn on the 
Wireless in your cell phone and search for "UG-05", click to connect. The blue 
LED will stay on inde�nitely after connected successfully, and the blue LED will 
�ash slowly when music playing.
*Note: The colorful decoration LED light will turn on automatically after the 
headphone turns on, and it can be turned o� by key combination.

Long press                  to skip to the next song.

Long press                  to skip to the previous song.
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Colorful Decoration LED Switch

Boom Microphone

Auto o� and Long-distance Reconnect

Vibration Function Switch
In the power-on status, �ip the vibration switch down, the vibration function 
will be turned on (the white LED stays on inde�nitely), and the headphone will 
vibrate with the bass. The stronger the bass, the stronger the vibration. Flip the 
vibration switch upward to turn o� the vibration (the white LED goes out), then 
you can listen to music and play games normally, the vibrating speaker will not 
work, and the music speaker will work normally.

After the headphones turn on, the colorful LED light will turn on automatically. 
If you want to turn o� the colorful LED light for saving battery or for other 
reasons, short press the volume up and volume down button simultaneously to 
turn the LED o�. The colorful LED can be restarted after turned o�.

*Note: The colorful LED light will not work while the headphone is in charging 
or in wired mode.

Equipped with the long boom microphone for a better call experience. The long
boom mic is to enhance the call performance. During a call, if you want to talk 
to others, or you don't want to be heard by the person on the other end of the 
phone, short press the mute button on the microphone to stop the mic from 
working.
When the mute is turned on, the headphone will beep. When you need to 
resume the call, short press the mute button again.

The headphone will be disconnected automatically when out of the e�ective 
range. When back to e�ective range within 5 minutes, it will auto-connect with 
your phone. The headphone will turn o� automatically if out of the e�ective for 
range over 5 minutes.
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Headset And Wireless Transmitter Overview

LED
Indicator

On/O�
 Answer/Hang Up

Play/Pause

Vol +/
Next Track

Vol -/
Previous Track

 Vibration
Switch

Micro USB
Charging port

Built-in
Microphone

Microphone
Mute Button

Long Boom
Microphone

3.5MM
Audio Port

LED Indicator

USB

Multifuction
Button

Decoration
LED Light
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Charging Mode

Power Status

Line-in Mode

Wireless  Transmitter LED Indicator Description

Power On Red LED stays on indefinitely

Green LED flashes quickly

Green LED stays on indefinitely

Pairing Status

Connection
Succeeded

Plug in audio cable, the headphone turns o� automatically, you can listen to the
music with the audio cable. You can use the built-in microphone or long boom 
microphone. Also, you can turn on or o� the vibration function by the vibration 
switch.
Note: when in line-in mode, the Wireless can't be turned on. You need to unplug
the audio cable and turn on the headphone to use.

When the headphone is connected to the IOS device, the current power status 
of the headphone will be showed on the upper right corner of the device 
screen.

When the headphone is connected to the IOS device, the current power status 
of the headphone will be showed on the upper right corner of the device 
screen.
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For the First Time Using

For the Second Time and Subsequent Using

Connect with Other Wireless Devices

Power On/Power O�

Wireless Connection
Long press the transmitter button for 2 seconds, the Wireless transmitter enters 
pairing status with the green LED �ashing quickly, now it supports listening to 
music, Wireless video playback, Wireless video calls, etc.

Short press the transmitter button, the Wireless transmitter will be 
disconnected with the current device with the red LED lighting on inde�nitely, 
and the Wireless device will be turned o�. Long press the transmitter button for 
2 seconds to connect with other devices, the green LED will �ash quickly and 
stay on inde�nitely after connected successfully

When there is pairing information of the headphones on the device, for the 
second time using, the Wireless transmitter will automatically connect back to 
the Wireless device

① Insert the Wireless transmitter into the USB port of the device, the device will
automatically install the driver, the name displayed on the device is: UG-05, and
the default is device audio transmission, the transmitter enters the standby 
state
with the red LED lighting on inde�nitely.
② The Wireless device enters the pairing state after power on, long press the
button on the Wireless transmitter for 2 seconds to enter the pairing status, and
the green LED will �ash quickly.
③ The Wireless transmitter is successfully connected with the Wireless device,
and the green LED will stay on inde�nitely

Insert the Wireless transmitter into the USB port of the computer and it will
automatically turn on./Unplug the Wireless transmitter.
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Profiles Supported

Receiving distance

Sound Speaker Resistance

Sounding Horn Unit

A2DP/AVRCP/SMP/HFP

8-10M

32Ω±15%

40mm

16Ω±15%

30mm

20 HZ---20K  HZ

108±3dB  at  1K HZ

Vibration Speaker Resistance

Vibration Speaker Unit

Frequency Range

Sensitivity

-42 ± 3dB

DC5V

Microphone Sensitivity

Charging Voltage

800mACharging Current

3.7V

26-120mA

Operating Voltage

Operating Current

Headphone Parameters Information

Wireless Disconnection/Clear Connection
Short press the Wireless transmitter button, and the red LED will stay on 
inde�nitely./In any state, long press the transmitter button for 8 seconds, the 
green and red light will stay on inde�nitely.
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Packing List

1. Wireless Headphone

2. Boom Microphone

4. Audio Cable

5. User Manual

3. Micro USB charging cable

7. Mic Foam Cover

6. Wireless Transmitter

Warm Tips

Input

Signal-to-Noise Ratio

Frequency Range

Transmission Range

USB2.0

>90dB

20HZ---20KHZ

20M

5V

14mA---27mA

Operating Voltage

Operating Current

Wireless Transmitter Parameters Information

1. Please charge the headphone with 5V 1A / 5V 2A charger, high voltage may 
damage the headphone.
2. When the headphone has not been used for more than 3 months, it needs to be 
charged before use.
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Attentions

Warning

3. When the headphone has not been used for a long time, we suggest you 
charge every 3 months to provide good protection for the battery.
4. We suggest you fully charge the headphone for the �rst time use.

1. Please keep or use the headphone at normal temperature, avoid direct 
sunlight.
2. Please keep the headphone away from �re or other hot objects.
3. Please keep the headphone away from damp places or submerged in liquid, 
keep dry
4. Please don't try to use other methods of charging other than the USB 
charging cable we provide.
5. Please don't disassemble, repair, or modify.
6. Please pay attention to excessive clash, if any damage (like dents, 
deformation, corrosion, etc.), please turn to us for assistance by the contact 
information on the warranty card.
7. If the headphone produces an abnormal smell, higher than normal 
temperature, color, or shape changes abnormally, please stop using and turn to 
us for assistance by the contact information on the warranty card.

1. If the battery is replaced improperly, there is a danger of explosion. It can only 
be replaced with a battery of the same type or equivalent. The battery (battery 
pack or assembled battery) must not be exposed to the conditions such as 
sunlight, �re, or the similar overheating environment.
2. The device should not be exposed to water droplets or water splashes. It 
should not be placed in objects such as vases or similar objects �lled with 
liquids.
3. This product is not a children's toy. Children under the age of 14 need to be 
accompanied by parents to use.
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Descripción de la luz indicadora LED

Operación básica de teclas

Encender

Apagar

Estado de 
emparejamiento El LED azul y verde parpadean alternativamente

El LED azul permanece encendido inde�nidamente

El LED azul parpadea 3 veces por segundo

Encendido

Modo de espera

Estado de 
batería baja

Estado de carga

Interruptor 
de vibración

Pulsación larga                    , el LED azul y verde permanecerá encendido durante 
2 segundos, luego salga y los auriculares se apagarán.

Mantenga pulsado                 , los auriculares se encenderán después de que el 
LED azul permanezca encendido durante 3 segundos. Los auriculares entrarán 
en el modo de emparejamiento.

El LED azul permanece encendido inde�nidamente, el 
LED azul parpadea lentamente cuando se reproduce 
música

El LED rojo permanece encendido durante la carga, el 
LED rojo se apaga mientras está completamente 
cargado

* El interruptor de vibración está encendido: el LED 
blanco permanece encendido inde�nidamente
* El interruptor de vibración está apagado: el LED blanco 
se apaga
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Mantenga pulsado                   para pasar a la siguiente canción.

Mantenga pulsado                   para saltar a la canción anterior.

Mantenga pulsado,                los auriculares se encenderán y el LED azul y verde 
parpadearán alternativamente. Los auriculares entrarán en modo de 
emparejamiento. Encienda la conexión inalámbrica en su teléfono celular y 
busque "UG-05", haga clic para conectarse. El LED azul permanecerá encendido 
inde�nidamente después de conectarse correctamente, y el LED azul 
parpadeará lentamente cuando se reproduzca música.
* Nota: La luz LED de decoración colorida se encenderá automáticamente 
después de que se enciendan los auriculares y se puede apagar mediante una 
combinación de teclas.

Pausa de música: presione brevemente                durante la reproducción de música

Reproducción de música: presione brevemente                 cuando esté en pausa de 

música.

Responder llamadas: presione brevemente                 cuando entre una llamada.

Colgar: presione brevemente                durante una llamada.

Negarse a responder: Mantenga pulsado                cuando entre una llamada.

Cuando Wireless esté conectado, presione dos veces                para volver a marcar 

el último número de teléfono en su registro de llamadas.

Ajuste de volumen

Selección de música

Reproducir / Pausar / Llamada telefónica

Estado de encendido de los auriculares

Short press                      and                to control volume.
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Pausa de música: presione brevemente                durante la reproducción de música

Reproducción de música: presione brevemente                 cuando esté en pausa de 

música.

Responder llamadas: presione brevemente                 cuando entre una llamada.

Colgar: presione brevemente                durante una llamada.

Negarse a responder: Mantenga pulsado                cuando entre una llamada.

Cuando Wireless esté conectado, presione dos veces                para volver a marcar 

el último número de teléfono en su registro de llamadas.

Interruptor LED de decoración colorida

Micrófono de brazo

Apagado automático y reconexión de larga distancia

Interruptor de función de vibración
En el estado de encendido, mueva el interruptor de vibración hacia abajo, la 
función de vibración se encenderá (el LED blanco permanece encendido 
inde�nidamente) y los auriculares vibrarán con los graves. Cuanto más fuerte 
sea el bajo, más fuerte será la vibración. Mueva el interruptor de vibración hacia 
arriba para apagar la vibración (el LED blanco se apaga), luego podrá escuchar 
música y jugar con normalidad, el altavoz vibratorio no funcionará y el altavoz 
de música funcionará normalmente.

Después de que se enciendan los auriculares, la luz LED de colores se encenderá 
automáticamente. Si desea apagar la luz LED de colores para ahorrar batería o 
por otras razones, presione brevemente el botón de subir y bajar el volumen 
simultáneamente para apagar el LED. El LED de colores se puede reiniciar 
después de apagarlo.

* Nota: La luz LED de colores no funcionará mientras los auriculares se estén 
cargando o en modo cableado.

Equipado con un micrófono de brazo largo para una mejor experiencia de 
llamada. El largo micrófono boom es para mejorar el rendimiento de la llamada. 
Durante una llamada, si desea hablar con otras personas o no desea que la 
persona que está al otro lado del teléfono lo escuche, presione brevemente el 
botón de silencio del micrófono para que deje de funcionar.
Cuando el silencio está activado, los auriculares emitirán un pitido. Cuando 
necesite reanudar la llamada, vuelva a presionar brevemente el botón de 
silencio.

Los auriculares se desconectarán automáticamente cuando estén fuera del 
rango efectivo. Cuando vuelva al rango efectivo en 5 minutos, se conectará 
automáticamente con su teléfono. Los auriculares se apagarán 
automáticamente si están fuera del alcance efectivo durante 5 minutos.
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Descripción general de los auriculares y 
el transmisor inalámbrico

Indicador
LED

Encender/Apagar
 Responder / Colgar
Reproducir/Pausar

Vol +/
Siguiente pista

Vol -/
Pista anterior

 Botón 
de vibración

Micro USB
Puerto de Carga

Micrófono 
incorporado

Micrófono
Botón 
de mutear

Micrófono 
de brazo largo

3.5MM
Puerto de Audio

Indicador LED 

USB

Botón
Multifunción

Luz LED de 
decoración
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Modo de carga

Estado de energía

Modo de entrada de línea

Descripción del indicador LED del transmisor inalámbrico

Encendido El LED rojo permanece encendido inde�nidamente

El LED verde parpadea rápidamente

El LED verde permanece encendido inde�nidamente

Estado de 
emparejamiento

Conexión exitosa

Conecte el cable de audio, los auriculares se apagan automáticamente, puede 
escuchar el música con el cable de audio. Puede utilizar el micrófono 
incorporado o el micrófono de brazo largo. Además, puede activar o desactivar 
la función de vibración mediante el interruptor de vibración.
Nota: cuando está en modo de entrada de línea, la conexión inalámbrica no se 
puede encender. Necesitas desconectar el cable de audio y encienda los 
auriculares para usar.

Cuando los auriculares están conectados al dispositivo IOS, el estado de energía 
actual de los auriculares se mostrará en la esquina superior derecha de la 
pantalla del dispositivo.

Cuando los auriculares están conectados al dispositivo IOS, el estado de energía 
actual de los auriculares se mostrará en la esquina superior derecha de la 
pantalla del dispositivo.
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Por primera vez usando

Por segunda vez y uso posterior

Conéctese con otros dispositivos inalámbricos

Encendido / Apagado �

Conexión inalámbrica
Mantenga presionado el botón del transmisor durante 2 segundos, el 
transmisor inalámbrico ingresa al estado de emparejamiento con el LED verde 
parpadeando rápidamente, ahora admite escuchar música, reproducción de 
video inalámbrica, videollamadas inalámbricas, etc.

Presione brevemente el botón del transmisor, el transmisor inalámbrico se 
desconectará del dispositivo actual con el LED rojo encendido inde�nidamente 
y el dispositivo inalámbrico se apagará. Mantenga presionado el botón del 
transmisor durante 2 segundos para conectarse con otros dispositivos, el LED 
verde parpadeará rápidamente y permanecerá encendido inde�nidamente 
después de conectarse correctamente

Cuando haya información de emparejamiento de los auriculares en el 
dispositivo, por segunda vez, el transmisor inalámbrico se conectará 
automáticamente al dispositivo inalámbrico.

① Inserte el transmisor inalámbrico en el puerto USB del dispositivo, el 
dispositivo instalar automáticamente el controlador, el nombre que se 
muestra en el dispositivo es: UG-05, y el valor predeterminado es la 
transmisión de audio del dispositivo, el transmisor entra en estado de 
espera con el LED rojo encendido indefinidamente.
② El dispositivo inalámbrico ingresa al estado de emparejamiento 
después de encenderlo, mantenga presionado el en el transmisor 
inalámbrico durante 2 segundos para ingresar al estado de emparejamien-
to, y el LED verde parpadeará rápidamente.
③ El transmisor inalámbrico está conectado correctamente con el 
dispositivo inalámbrico, y el LED verde permanecerá encendido 
indefinidamente

Inserte el transmisor inalámbrico en el puerto USB de la computadora y se
enciende automáticamente / desenchufe el transmisor inalámbrico.
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Per�les admitidos

Distancia de recepción

Resistencia de los altavoces de sonido

Unidad de bocina que suena

A2DP/AVRCP/SMP/HFP

8-10M

32Ω±15%

40mm

16Ω±15%

30mm

20 HZ---20K  HZ

108±3dB  at  1K HZ

Resistencia a la vibración del altavoz

Unidad de altavoz de vibración

Rango de frecuencia

Sensibilidad

-42 ± 3dB

DC5V

Sensibilidad del micrófono

Voltaje de carga

800mACorriente de carga

3.7V

26-120mA

Tensión de funcionamiento

Corriente de funcionamiento

Información de los parámetros de los auriculares

Desconexión inalámbrica / Conexión clara
Presione brevemente el botón del transmisor inalámbrico y el LED rojo 
permanecerá encendido inde�nidamente. / En cualquier estado, presione 
prolongadamente el botón del transmisor durante 8 segundos, la luz verde y 
roja permanecerán encendidas inde�nidamente.
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Lista de empaque

1. Auriculares inalámbricos

2. Micrófono con brazo

4. Cable de audio

5. Manual de usuario

3. Cable de carga micro USB

7. Funda de espuma para micrófono

6. Transmisor inalámbrico

Consejos cálidos

Entrada

Relación señal-ruido

Rango de frecuencia

Rango de transmisión

USB2.0

>90dB

20HZ---20KHZ

20M

5V

14mA---27mA

Tensión de funcionamiento

Corriente de funcionamiento

Información de los parámetros del transmisor inalámbrico

1. Cargue los auriculares con un cargador de 5V 1A / 5V 2A, el alto voltaje puede 
dañar los auriculares.
2. Cuando los auriculares no se han utilizado durante más de 3 meses, es necesario 
cargarlos antes de usarlos.
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Atenciones

Advertencia

3. Cuando los auriculares no se hayan utilizado durante mucho tiempo, le 
sugerimos que los cargue cada 3 meses para brindar una buena protección a la 
batería.
4. Le sugerimos que cargue completamente los auriculares por primera vez.

1. Mantenga o utilice los auriculares a temperatura normal, evite la luz solar 
directa.
2. Mantenga los auriculares alejados del fuego u otros objetos calientes.
3. Mantenga los auriculares alejados de lugares húmedos o sumergidos en 
líquido, manténgalos secos
4. No intente utilizar otros métodos de carga que no sean el cable de carga USB 
que proporcionamos.
5. No desmonte, repare ni modi�que.
6. Preste atención a los choques excesivos, si hay algún daño (como 
abolladuras, deformaciones, corrosión, etc.), póngase en contacto con nosotros 
para obtener ayuda con la información de contacto que se encuentra en la 
tarjeta de garantía.
7. Si los auriculares producen un olor anormal, la temperatura, el color o la 
forma más altos de lo normal cambian de manera anormal, deje de usarlos y 
comuníquese con nosotros para obtener ayuda con la información de contacto 
que se encuentra en la tarjeta de garantía.

1. Si la batería se reemplaza incorrectamente, existe peligro de explosión. Solo 
se puede reemplazar con una batería del mismo tipo o equivalente. La batería 
(paquete de batería o batería ensamblada) no debe exponerse a condiciones 
como la luz solar, el fuego o un entorno de sobrecalentamiento similar.
2. El dispositivo no debe exponerse a gotas de agua o salpicaduras de agua. No 
debe colocarse en objetos como jarrones u objetos similares llenos de líquido.
3. Este producto no es un juguete para niños. Los niños menores de 14 años 
deben estar acompañados por sus padres para usar.
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Descrição da luz indicadora de LED

Operação básica da chave

Ligar

Vire O�

Status de 
emparelhamento LED azul e verde cintilam alternadamente

LED azul permanece aceso inde�nidamente

LED azul pisca 3 vezes por segundo

Ligar

Modo de espera

Status de 
bateria fraca

Status de 
carregamento

Interruptor 
de vibração

Pressione longamente               , o LED azul e verde permanecerá aceso por 2 
segundos, em seguida, apague e o fone de ouvido será desligado.

Pressione longamente                    , o fone de ouvido ligará depois que o LED azul 
permanecer aceso por 3 segundos. O fone de ouvido entrará no modo de 
emparelhamento.

LED azul permanece aceso inde�nidamente, LED azul 
pisca lentamente quando a música está tocando

O LED vermelho permanece aceso durante o 
carregamento, o LED vermelho apaga enquanto está 
totalmente carregado

* O interruptor de vibração está ligado: o LED branco 
permanece ligado inde�nidamente
* O interruptor de vibração está desligado: o LED branco 
apaga
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Pressione longamente                   , o fone de ouvido será ligado e os LEDs azul e 
verde piscarão alternadamente. O fone de ouvido entrará no modo de 
emparelhamento. Ligue o Wireless no seu celular e procure por "UG-05", clique 
para conectar. O LED azul �cará aceso inde�nidamente após a conexão 
bem-sucedida e o LED azul piscará lentamente quando a música estiver 
tocando.
* Nota: A luz LED de decoração colorida acenderá automaticamente depois que 
o fone de ouvido for ligado e pode ser desligada pela combinação de teclas.

Pausa na música: toque curto                durante a reprodução da música

Music Play: Pressione brevemente               quando em pausa de música.

Atender chamadas: pressione rapidamente                 ao receber uma chamada.

Desligar: Pressione rapidamente                durante uma chamada.

Recusar-se a atender: Pressione e segure                ao receber uma chamada.

Quando o Wireless estiver conectado, pressione duas vezes                    

para rediscar o último número de telefone em seu registro de chamada.

Ajuste de Volume

Seleção de músicas

Tocar / Pausar / Chamada telefônica

Status de ativação do fone de ouvido

Pressione brevemente                   e                      para controlar o volume.

Pressione e segure                 para pular para a próxima música.

Pressione e segure                 para pular para a música anterior.
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Interruptor LED de decoração colorida

Microfone Boom

Desligamento automático e reconexão de longa distância

Chave de função de vibração
No status ligado, vire o interruptor de vibração para baixo, a função de vibração 
será ativada (o LED branco permanece aceso inde�nidamente) e o fone de 
ouvido vibrará com o baixo. Quanto mais forte o baixo, mais forte é a vibração. 
Vire o interruptor de vibração para cima para desligar a vibração (o LED branco 
apaga), então você pode ouvir música e jogar normalmente, o alto-falante 
vibratório não funcionará e o alto-falante musical funcionará normalmente.

Depois que os fones de ouvido forem ligados, a luz colorida do LED acenderá 
automaticamente. Se você quiser desligar a luz LED colorida para economizar 
bateria ou por outros motivos, pressione rapidamente o botão de aumentar e 
diminuir o volume simultaneamente para desligar o LED. O LED colorido pode 
ser reiniciado depois de desligado.

* Observação: a luz LED colorida não funcionará enquanto o fone de ouvido 
estiver carregando ou no modo com �o.

Equipado com o microfone boom longo para uma melhor experiência de 
chamada. O longo microfone boom é para melhorar o desempenho da 
chamada. Durante uma chamada, se você quiser falar com outras pessoas ou 
não quiser ser ouvido pela pessoa do outro lado do telefone, pressione 
rapidamente o botão mudo no microfone para interromper o funcionamento 
do microfone.
Quando o mudo está ativado, o fone de ouvido emite um bipe. Quando você 
precisar retomar a chamada, pressione rapidamente o botão mudo novamente.

O fone de ouvido será desconectado automaticamente quando estiver fora do 
alcance efetivo. Quando voltar ao alcance efetivo em 5 minutos, ele se 
conectará automaticamente ao seu telefone. O fone de ouvido desligará 
automaticamente se estiver fora do alcance por mais de 5 minutos.
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Visão geral do fone de ouvido e do transmissor sem �o

Indicador LED

Vol +/
Próxima faixa

Vol -/
Faixa anterior

 Mudar de
 vibração

Porta de 
carregamento 

micro USB

Microfone 
embutido

Long Boom
Microphone

3.5MM
Porta de Áudio

Indicador LED

USB

Multifuncional
Botão

Luz led 
decoração
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Microfone
Botão Mudo

Ligado / O
Atender / desligar

A pausa



Modo de Carregamento

Status de energia

Modo Line-in

Descrição do indicador LED do transmissor sem �o

Ligar LED vermelho permanece aceso inde�nidamente

LED verde pisca rapidamente

LED verde permanece aceso inde�nidamente

Status de 
emparelhamento

Conexão 
bem-sucedida

Visão geral do fone de ouvido e do transmissor sem �o

Conecte o cabo de áudio, o fone de ouvido é desligado automaticamente, você 
pode ouvir o música com o cabo de áudio. Você pode usar o microfone 
embutido ou o microfone de haste longa. Além disso, você pode ligar ou 
desligar a função de vibração com o interruptor de vibração.
Nota: quando no modo line-in, o Wireless não pode ser ligado. Você precisa 
desligar o cabo de áudio e ligue o fone de ouvido para usar.

Quando o fone de ouvido é conectado ao dispositivo IOS, o status de energia 
atual do fone de ouvido é mostrado no canto superior direito da tela do 
dispositivo.

Quando o fone de ouvido é conectado ao dispositivo IOS, o status de energia 
atual do fone de ouvido é mostrado no canto superior direito da tela do 
dispositivo.
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Pela primeira vez usando

Pela segunda vez e uso subsequente

Conecte-se com outros dispositivos sem �o

Ligar / Desligar �

Conexão sem �o
Pressione longamente o botão do transmissor por 2 segundos, o transmissor 
sem �o entra no status de emparelhamento com o LED verde piscando 
rapidamente, agora ele suporta ouvir música, reprodução de vídeo sem �o, 
chamadas de vídeo sem �o, etc.

Pressione rapidamente o botão do transmissor, o transmissor sem �o será 
desconectado do dispositivo atual com o LED vermelho aceso inde�nidamente 
e o dispositivo sem �o será desligado. Pressione longamente o botão do 
transmissor por 2 segundos para se conectar a outros dispositivos, o LED verde 
piscará rapidamente e permanecerá aceso inde�nidamente depois de 
conectado com sucesso

Quando houver informações de emparelhamento dos fones de ouvido no 
dispositivo, pela segunda vez usando, o transmissor sem �o se conectará 
automaticamente de volta ao dispositivo sem �o

① Insira o transmissor sem fio na porta USB do dispositivo, o dispositivo irá
instalar automaticamente o driver, o nome exibido no dispositivo é: UG-05, 
e o padrão é a transmissão de áudio do dispositivo, o transmissor entra no 
estado de espera com o LED vermelho aceso indefinidamente.
② O dispositivo sem fio entra no estado de emparelhamento após ligar, 
pressione e segure o botão no transmissor sem fio por 2 segundos para 
entrar no status de emparelhamento, e o LED verde piscará rapidamente.
③ O transmissor sem fio está conectado com sucesso ao dispositivo sem 
fio, e o LED verde ficará aceso indefinidamente

Insira o transmissor sem �o na porta USB do computador e ele irá
liga-se automaticamente./Desconecte o transmissor sem �o.
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Per�s Suportados

Distância de recepção

Resistência do alto-falante de som

Unidade de buzina

A2DP/AVRCP/SMP/HFP

8-10M

32Ω±15%

40mm

16Ω±15%

30mm

20 HZ---20K  HZ

108±3dB  at  1K HZ

Resistência do alto-falante de vibração

Unidade de alto-falante de vibração

Alcance de frequência

Sensibilidade

-42 ± 3dB

DC5V

Sensibilidade do Microfone

Tensão de carga

800mACorrente de Carga

3.7V

26-120mA

Tensão operacional

Corrente operacional

Informação dos parâmetros do fone de ouvido

Desconexão sem �o / Limpar conexão
Pressione rapidamente o botão do transmissor sem �o e o LED vermelho �cará 
aceso inde�nidamente./ Em qualquer estado, pressione e segure o botão do 
transmissor por 8 segundos, as luzes verde e vermelha permanecerão acesas 
inde�nidamente.

28PO



Lista de embalagem

1. Fone de ouvido sem �o

2. Microfone Boom

4. Audio Cable

5. User Manual

3. Cabo de carregamento micro USB

7. Capa de espuma de mic

6. Wireless Transmitter

Dicas Quentes

Entrada

A relação sinal-ruído

Alcance de frequência

Alcance de transmissão

USB2.0

>90dB

20HZ---20KHZ

20M

5V

14mA---27mA

Tensão operacional

Corrente operacional

Informações sobre os parâmetros do transmissor sem �o

1. Carregue o fone de ouvido com o carregador 5V 1A / 5V 2A, a alta tensão pode 
dani�car o fone de ouvido.
2. Quando o fone de ouvido não foi usado por mais de 3 meses, ele precisa ser 
carregado antes do uso.
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Atenções

Aviso

3. Quando o fone de ouvido não for usado por um longo tempo, sugerimos que 
você carregue a cada 3 meses para fornecer uma boa proteção para a bateria.
4. Sugerimos que você carregue totalmente o fone de ouvido na primeira vez.

1. Mantenha ou use o fone de ouvido em temperatura normal, evite a luz solar 
direta.
2. Mantenha o fone de ouvido longe do fogo ou de outros objetos quentes.
3. Por favor, mantenha o fone de ouvido longe de lugares úmidos ou submerso 
em líquido, mantenha seco
4. Não tente usar outros métodos de carregamento além do cabo de 
carregamento USB que fornecemos.
5. Não desmonte, repare ou modi�que.
6. Por favor, preste atenção ao choque excessivo, se houver algum dano (como 
amassados, deformação, corrosão, etc.), entre em contato conosco para obter 
ajuda através das informações de contato no cartão de garantia.
7. Se o fone de ouvido produzir um cheiro anormal, temperatura superior ao 
normal, cor ou mudança de forma anormal, pare de usar e entre em contato 
conosco para obter assistência através das informações de contato no cartão de 
garantia.

1. Se a bateria for substituída incorretamente, há perigo de explosão. Só pode 
ser substituída por uma bateria do mesmo tipo ou equivalente. A bateria 
(bateria ou bateria montada) não deve ser exposta a condições como luz solar, 
fogo ou ambiente de superaquecimento semelhante.
2. O dispositivo não deve ser exposto a gotas ou salpicos de água. Não deve ser 
colocado em objetos como vasos ou objetos semelhantes cheios de líquidos.
3. Este produto não é um brinquedo para crianças. Crianças menores de 14 anos 
precisam estar acompanhadas dos pais para usar.
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MODEL: CA-BTVH


